  <ariel@scottp.us>,  
         <joni9730@yahoo.com>, <tcmcallister@comcast.net>,

         <lbauschelt@yahoo.com>, <drgaia@hevanet.com>,

         <tricia_cisneros@yahoo.com>, <nmason@equitygroup.com>,

         <mikeatresolution@yahoo.com>, <mbkellner@msn.com>,

         <kconnie@comcast.net>, <gittaeva1@comcast.net>, <bewell31@msn.com>,

         <cheribv99@msn.com>, <bethanyquillinan@msn.com>, <beingcc@msn.com>,

         <vitali.mj@verizon.net>, <kreed@taiweb.com>, <hazlett@aracnet.com>,

        "Ann Fullerton" <fullertona@pdx.edu>,

         "Betty Powell" <powellpdx@msn.com>,

         "Chris Korsgaard" <chris@feedyourears.com>,

         "Darrell Eacrett PhD" <darrel.eacret@isp.com>,

         "David York" <david@feedyourears.com>,

         "Elaine Jacobson" <eljacobson@aol.com>,

         "Gayle Sherman" <gsherman@marykay.com>,

        "Jane Patterson" <pspatte@verizon.net>,

         "Jeannine Yancy" <jyanceyconsulting@comcast.net>,

        "Lee Gray" <leehopemcc@aol.com>,

         "Levin Nock" <lnock@comcast.net>,

         "Linda Larson Wheatley" <llarsenwhe@comcast.net>,

        "Magy Oriah Nock" <magynock@comcast.net>,

         "Marcia LaMure" <Mlamure@comcast.net>,

        "Mary Cummings" <songhope@care2.com>,

        "Meg DiLorenzo" <MegzDiLo222@comcast.net>,

         "Michelle Vitalli" <vitali.mj@gte.net>,

        "Paul Montague III" <pmontag3@teleport.com>,

         "Peter Creede" <karmapetra@comcast.net>,

        "Phil Marsh" <philmarsh@comcast.net>,

        "Rev Cheri Unger" <cheriunger@comcast.net>,

        "Rick Bernard" <bernardcustom@aol.com>,

         "Robin Olson" <rscott-olsen@usa.net>,

        "Jody Dalton" <jwd06@comcast.net>,

         "Penny Jones" <fireflylady@gmail.com>,

        "Rose Hunt" <apdxrose@comcast.net>,

         "Ursula Luciano" <yogaladyone@aol.com>,

         "Trish Baasch" <pbaasch@shrinenet.org>,

         "Latimer Frazier" <f5056L@centurytel.net>,

         "Karen Bettin" <Kallabreeze@aol.com>,

         "Roger Welty" <rrwelty@msn.com>,

         "Rosalind Bell" <rosalind.bell@comcast.net>,

         "Carol Downey" <caroldown@aol.com>,

        "Reg & Ann Keddie" <rlkavk50@centurytel.net>,

         "Anita Morrison" <plantgoddess@hevanet.com>,

         "Suzanne Peters" <suepeters2006@aol.com>,

         "Gerry Sirois" <gerry65@earthlink.net>,

        "Marv Butler" <marvandrea@aol.com>,

         "Janet Kusyk" <jdokusyk@highstream.net>,

         "Marilyn Laufenberg" <mlaufenberg@comcast.net>,

         "Nancy Spence-Lillie" <replayfun@msn.com>,

         "Helen Ohm" <capfleet@capitolauto.com>,

         "David Y. Smith" <dandksmith@molalla.net>,

        "June Neilsen" <junebug1935@peoplepc.com>,

         "Betty Welty" <Bewell31@msn.com>,

         "Diane Grant" <dianegrant99@yahoo.com>,

         "Debra Joy" <debra.a.joy@exgate.tek.com>,

        "Roe Ann Oberg" <roeanno@verizon.net>,

        "Reg Schiffering" <schiffman1@hotmail.com>,

        "Judy Cooper" <cooperj@teleport.com>,

         "Molly Kohnstamm" <mdkohnstamm@mac.com>,

        "Ruth Manning" <ruthamanning@comcast.net>,

         "Joanie Spradlin" <twinsister02@msn.com>,

        "Amy Behrbaum" <amy.behrbaum@pro-dex.com>,

         "Deana Doney" <deanadoney@comcast.net>,

         "Connie Shaffer" <connieje@comcast.net>,

         "Kathleen Perkins" <starperk2@msn.com>,

         "Julie Eiguren" <juleiguren3@yahoo.com>

